DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-957275

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2

11/30/2020 02:40 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1319-30-517-004

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20010295-DR When Recorded Return To:

Max Wang

825 E. Evelyn Ave #604 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mail Tax Statements to: Max Wang 825 E. Evelyn Ave #604 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yi-Shan Hsieh, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Max Wang, a married man, as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## Parcel No. 1:

Unit 4, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 8, Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record August 27, 1979, in Book 879, Page 1950, as Document No. 36006, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada..

## Parcel No. 2:

Together with an undivided 1/4th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Area, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 8, Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record August 27, 1979, in Book 879, Page 1950, as Document No. 36006, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-30-517-004

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



	Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20010295-DR
	Dated this _2\sum_ day of, 2020.  Yi-Shan Hsieh
VB.	STATE OF NEVADA CA COUNTY OF Santa Clara th
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25 day of, 2029 by Yi-Shan Hsieh.
	Notary Public  VIDA F. BORDA  Notary Public - California  Santa Clara County  Commission # 2163936  My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2020
	The notary commission extended pursuant to Executive Order N-63-20.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

1. a) b) c) d)	Assesso 1319-30	NEVADA ION OF VA Ir Parcel Nun -517-004	LUE nber(s	FORM s)							
2.		Property:				ſ	FOR R	ECORDER'	S OPTIC	ONAL USE	ONLY
a)		ant Land	b)		m. Residen	ice				\ '	0.1121
c)	_ `	do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Ple			Docum	ent/instrum	ent No.:		
e)		Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'			Book		P	age	\
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home		Date of	Recording:			
	☐ Othe	r:				1	Notes:	3			$\overline{}$
1	b. Deed c. Transf d. Real I	Value/Sale F in Lieu of Fo er Tax Value Property Trar	reclo: : nsfer	sure Only (va	llue of prop	and the same of th		\$ _\$ _\$			
4.	IF EXEM	IPTION CLA	IMED	: <							
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exer	nption	n, per NRS 3	75.090, Se	ction:	5				
	b. Expla	in Reason fo	r Exe	mption: 1st	degree con	Isangui	nity or	affinity - spc	uses		
5.	Partial In	terest: Perc	entag	e Being Trar	sferred: 10	00.00%	\ /	7	4000		
supp partic resul and	orted by ones agree t in a pen Seller sha	the information documentation disallow alty of 10% call be jointly	on if cance	alled upon to of any claim tax due plus	correct to to obtain the control of	ne bes ate the on, or 1% per	inform other o	eir informat ation provid determinatio	ed here	l belief, an in. Furthe	id can be rmore, the
Sig	nature: _	100	DIVE,	<u> </u>	_\_	_\_		Capacity:	1	Grantor	
_	nature 👱	Max Wan	<u> </u>				_	Capacity:		Grantee	
SELI		NTOR) INF	ORM	ATION		BUYE		ANTEE) INI (REQUIRED		TION	
Dein	t Niema.	Vi Ob 11.3						Max Wang	, a marr	ied man, as	s his sole
		Yi-Shan Hsi						and separa	ate prope	erty	
		825 E. Evely	n Ave	#604	/	Addre	ess:	825 E. Eve	lyn Ave	#604	
City		Sunnyvale	L.			City:		Sunnyvale	<del></del>		
Stat		CA	700	Zip: 94086		State		CA		Zip: 94086	
		ERSON REC					d if not	seller or bu	ıyer)		
	t Name:			Title Compa	any of Neva	da E	sc. #:	20010295-0	OR		
	ress:	896 W Ny		Ste 104							
City		Carson Ci	ty		State: NV		_ Zip:	89703			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED